



ABC Bid Data

BOW-HOPKINTON
40766
X-A004(483)

PROJECT:	BOW-HOPKINTON	Awarded To:	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	40766	Amount:	\$4,059,045.68
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A004(483)	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
DATE BIDS OPEN:	May 18, 2017, 2:00 PM	Award Date:	
SCOPE OF WORK:	I-89 Pavement Preservation (BWC) from MP 0.00 to 8.2 including ramps at exits 1,2,3 & 4.		
COMPLETION DATE:	July 13, 2018		
LOCATION:	Merrimack		

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$4,059,045.68	A
GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET, ALBANY NY 12202	\$5,079,008.41	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	15,400.00	\$2.00	\$30,800.00	\$1.30	\$20,020.00	\$1.75	\$26,950.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	480.00	\$17.00	\$8,160.00	\$12.00	\$5,760.00	\$129.00	\$61,920.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00
203.55542	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3	U	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	12.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	385.00	\$15.00	\$5,775.00	\$18.00	\$6,930.00	\$52.00	\$20,020.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$45,698.00	\$45,698.00
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	75.00	\$44.00	\$3,300.00	\$33.50	\$2,512.50	\$104.00	\$7,800.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	20.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$71.00	\$1,420.00	\$104.00	\$2,080.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$101.00	\$2,020.00	\$104.00	\$2,080.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	75.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$104.00	\$7,800.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	160.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$156.00	\$24,960.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,500.00	\$75.00	\$112,500.00	\$105.00	\$157,500.00	\$93.50	\$140,250.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,025.00	\$85.00	\$87,125.00	\$95.00	\$97,375.00	\$98.70	\$101,167.50
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	160.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00	\$156.00	\$24,960.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	17,300.00	\$0.25	\$4,325.00	\$0.30	\$5,190.00	\$0.65	\$11,245.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	55.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	2,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$5.55	\$11,100.00
410.752	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL	GAL	12,000.00	\$10.00	\$120,000.00	\$4.90	\$58,800.00	\$4.59	\$55,080.00
410.753	COVER AGGREGATE	TON	45.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00
411.46	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), 3/4 INCH	TON	300.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$225.70	\$67,710.00
413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	6,200.00	\$2.75	\$17,050.00	\$2.50	\$15,500.00	\$4.25	\$26,350.00
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	65,600.00	\$2.00	\$131,200.00	\$2.00	\$131,200.00	\$1.15	\$75,440.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	46,000.00	\$2.00	\$92,000.00	\$3.00	\$138,000.00	\$7.45	\$342,700.00
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	174,000.00	\$0.85	\$147,900.00	\$0.75	\$130,500.00	\$0.80	\$139,200.00
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	9,300.00	\$110.00	\$1,023,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,162,500.00	\$129.00	\$1,199,700.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	881.00	\$105.00	\$92,505.00	\$82.50	\$72,682.50	\$85.00	\$74,885.00
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	441.00	\$135.00	\$59,535.00	\$104.00	\$45,864.00	\$108.00	\$47,628.00
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	2.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00
565.92	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, ASYMMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS)	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	11.00	\$22.00	\$242.00	\$52.00	\$572.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	40.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$440.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	20.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	5.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
604.529	MODIFY DRAINAGE MANHOLE	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	210.00	\$16.50	\$3,465.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$275.00	\$57,750.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	1.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$515.00	\$515.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	1,750.00	\$7.00	\$12,250.00	\$7.25	\$12,687.50	\$8.70	\$15,225.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	75.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$47.50	\$3,562.50	\$77.00	\$5,775.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	75.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.80	\$510.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	21.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$47,250.00	\$2,850.00	\$59,850.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,556.00	\$5,112.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	20.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$680.00	\$13,600.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	14,000.00	\$15.50	\$217,000.00	\$15.00	\$210,000.00	\$18.50	\$259,000.00
606.182	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (18'-9") (STEEL POST)	U	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,905.00	\$8,715.00
606.25808	DOUBLE-FACED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	250.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$30.40	\$7,600.00
606.34201	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT (STEEL POST)	U	6.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00
606.34202	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, RIGHT (STEEL POST)	U	6.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	210.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$38.00	\$7,980.00
606.91257	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (MEDIAN X-TENSION) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	1.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
607.9350	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VINYL COATED FABRIC, 5' HIGH	LF	380.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$28.00	\$10,640.00	\$15.50	\$5,890.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	11.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$135.00	\$1,485.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	6.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$435.00	\$2,610.00
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	160.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
609.23	CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	1,350.00	\$10.00	\$13,500.00	\$15.00	\$20,250.00	\$16.00	\$21,600.00
615.0101	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A	SF	49.50	\$60.00	\$2,970.00	\$130.00	\$6,435.00	\$84.00	\$4,158.00
615.01201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	546.00	\$110.00	\$60,060.00	\$80.00	\$43,680.00	\$68.00	\$37,128.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	32.50	\$55.00	\$1,787.50	\$54.00	\$1,755.00	\$50.60	\$1,644.50
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	8.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$82.00	\$656.00	\$38.00	\$304.00
615.0401	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA	SF	3,554.50	\$20.00	\$71,090.00	\$29.00	\$103,080.50	\$54.40	\$193,364.80
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	44.58	\$14.00	\$624.12	\$21.00	\$936.18	\$17.00	\$757.86
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	4.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$37.00	\$9,250.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$251,500.00	\$251,500.00	\$498,000.00	\$498,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	225.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$3.85	\$866.25
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	185.00	\$32.50	\$6,012.50	\$38.00	\$7,030.00	\$41.00	\$7,585.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$36.50	\$1,095.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$46.00	\$1,380.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	4,900.00	\$1.00	\$4,900.00	\$3.00	\$14,700.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	21,750.00	\$0.15	\$3,262.50	\$0.30	\$6,525.00	\$0.16	\$3,480.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	21,750.00	\$1.00	\$21,750.00	\$0.75	\$16,312.50	\$1.95	\$42,412.50
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	120.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$3.20	\$384.00	\$6.30	\$756.00
632.71206	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	238,000.00	\$0.95	\$226,100.00	\$1.15	\$273,700.00	\$1.58	\$376,040.00
632.71208	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	720.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.70	\$1,944.00
632.71212	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	9,550.00	\$3.00	\$28,650.00	\$2.55	\$24,352.50	\$3.00	\$28,650.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	32,500.00	\$0.30	\$9,750.00	\$0.75	\$24,375.00	\$1.00	\$32,500.00
641.	LOAM	CY	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	65.00	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$39.80	\$2,587.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	130.00	\$1.75	\$227.50	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,100.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.20	\$6,820.00	\$6.75	\$7,425.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	2,800.00	\$5.50	\$15,400.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.65	\$4,620.00
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$356,410.00	\$356,410.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	12.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$24,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1008.13	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - REPAIR CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$	4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
Totals:					\$3,592,731.12		\$4,059,045.68		\$5,079,008.41
Totals:					\$3,592,731.12		\$4,059,045.68		\$5,079,008.41



PS&E Comparison

BOW-HOPKINTON

40766

X-A004(483)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	15,400.00	\$1.30	\$20,020.00	\$2.00	\$30,800.00	(\$10,780.00)
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	480.00	\$12.00	\$5,760.00	\$17.00	\$8,160.00	(\$2,400.00)
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	5.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	(\$425.00)
203.55542	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3	U	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	(\$600.00)
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	12.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$0.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	385.00	\$18.00	\$6,930.00	\$15.00	\$5,775.00	\$1,155.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	100.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$0.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,300.00
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	75.00	\$33.50	\$2,512.50	\$44.00	\$3,300.00	(\$787.50)
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	20.00	\$71.00	\$1,420.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$480.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	20.00	\$101.00	\$2,020.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$1,220.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	75.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,250.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	160.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$8,000.00

403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,500.00	\$105.00	\$157,500.00	\$75.00	\$112,500.00	\$45,000.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,025.00	\$95.00	\$97,375.00	\$85.00	\$87,125.00	\$10,250.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	160.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$7,200.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	17,300.00	\$0.30	\$5,190.00	\$0.25	\$4,325.00	\$865.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	55.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$2,750.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	2,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00
410.752	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL	GAL	12,000.00	\$4.90	\$58,800.00	\$10.00	\$120,000.00	(\$61,200.00)
410.753	COVER AGGREGATE	TON	45.00	\$2,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$111,600.00
411.46	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), 3/4 INCH	TON	300.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$13,500.00
413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	6,200.00	\$2.50	\$15,500.00	\$2.75	\$17,050.00	(\$1,550.00)
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	65,600.00	\$2.00	\$131,200.00	\$2.00	\$131,200.00	\$0.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	46,000.00	\$3.00	\$138,000.00	\$2.00	\$92,000.00	\$46,000.00
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	174,000.00	\$0.75	\$130,500.00	\$0.85	\$147,900.00	(\$17,400.00)
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	9,300.00	\$125.00	\$1,162,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,023,000.00	\$139,500.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	881.00	\$82.50	\$72,682.50	\$105.00	\$92,505.00	(\$19,822.50)
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	441.00	\$104.00	\$45,864.00	\$135.00	\$59,535.00	(\$13,671.00)
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	2.00	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	(\$622.00)
565.92	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, ASYMMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS)	U	4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$10,000.00)
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	11.00	\$52.00	\$572.00	\$22.00	\$242.00	\$330.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	40.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	(\$20.00)
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	8.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	(\$640.00)
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00

604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	20.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	(\$500.00)
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	5.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,375.00
604.529	MODIFY DRAINAGE MANHOLE	U	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	4.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	210.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$16.50	\$3,465.00	\$12,285.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$55.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	1,750.00	\$7.25	\$12,687.50	\$7.00	\$12,250.00	\$437.50
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	75.00	\$47.50	\$3,562.50	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	(\$562.50)
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	75.00	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$375.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	21.00	\$2,250.00	\$47,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,250.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$800.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	14,000.00	\$15.00	\$210,000.00	\$15.50	\$217,000.00	(\$7,000.00)
606.182	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (18'-9") (STEEL POST)	U	3.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00
606.25808	DOUBLE-FACED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$500.00
606.34201	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT (STEEL POST)	U	6.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	(\$3,600.00)
606.34202	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, RIGHT (STEEL POST)	U	6.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	(\$3,600.00)
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	210.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	(\$1,050.00)
606.91257	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (MEDIAN X-TENSION) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,550.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	(\$2,000.00)

607.9350	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VINYL COATED FABRIC, 5' HIGH	LF	380.00	\$28.00	\$10,640.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,840.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	11.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$770.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	6.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.00
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	160.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	(\$2,400.00)
609.23	CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	25.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	(\$1,850.00)
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	1,350.00	\$15.00	\$20,250.00	\$10.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,750.00
615.0101	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A	SF	49.50	\$130.00	\$6,435.00	\$60.00	\$2,970.00	\$3,465.00
615.01201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	546.00	\$80.00	\$43,680.00	\$110.00	\$60,060.00	(\$16,380.00)
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	32.50	\$54.00	\$1,755.00	\$55.00	\$1,787.50	(\$32.50)
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	8.00	\$82.00	\$656.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$536.00
615.0401	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA	SF	3,554.50	\$29.00	\$103,080.50	\$20.00	\$71,090.00	\$31,990.50
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	44.58	\$21.00	\$936.18	\$14.00	\$624.12	\$312.06
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	250.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$251,500.00	\$251,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$51,500.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	(\$9,600.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	225.00	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	(\$225.00)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	185.00	\$38.00	\$7,030.00	\$32.50	\$6,012.50	\$1,017.50
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.50	\$1,095.00	\$105.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	4,900.00	\$3.00	\$14,700.00	\$1.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	21,750.00	\$0.30	\$6,525.00	\$0.15	\$3,262.50	\$3,262.50

632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	21,750.00	\$0.75	\$16,312.50	\$1.00	\$21,750.00	(\$5,437.50)
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	120.00	\$3.20	\$384.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	(\$96.00)
632.71206	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	238,000.00	\$1.15	\$273,700.00	\$0.95	\$226,100.00	\$47,600.00
632.71208	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	720.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.00
632.71212	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	9,550.00	\$2.55	\$24,352.50	\$3.00	\$28,650.00	(\$4,297.50)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	32,500.00	\$0.75	\$24,375.00	\$0.30	\$9,750.00	\$14,625.00
641.	LOAM	CY	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	65.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,105.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	130.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$1.75	\$227.50	\$422.50
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,100.00	\$6.20	\$6,820.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,320.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	2,800.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.50	\$15,400.00	(\$7,000.00)
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$265.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$248,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$43,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	12.00	\$2,050.00	\$24,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,600.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1008.13	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - REPAIR CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$	4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$4,059,045.68

\$3,592,731.12

\$466,314.56